Film Capacitors
Series/Type:  Metallized Polypropylene Snubber Capacitor
Series code:   121
Overview
The 121 series capacitor is a double side
metallized polypropylene film capacitor with a
rectangular, plastic box-type design, filled with
flame retardant resin (UL94 V-0 grade)

 Automotive Grade
1
Part Number System
1. Automotive grade available on request.
    121  224 K 3A 1 A
Series Code Rated Capacitance
Value
Rated Cap. Tolerance Rated DC
Voltage
Packing Type* Design Reference
Metallized PP
AC Filter
Capacitor
Three-digit
 (224) indicate
 rated
 capacitance in
 Pico Farad
 (First two
 digits indicate
 value & third
 digit indicates
 number of
 zeroes to be
 suffixed to first
 two digits)
J = ±5%
 K = ±10%
  M = ±20%
     2M=850
3A=1000
2P=1200
     3C=1600
     3D=2000
 3E=2500
 3F=3000
See packing type
details
Internal
 code
*Packing Type details:
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
     Drawing & dimensions
     Drawing- A